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Treasury Management Update 
Quarter 1 Period Ended 30th  June 2023 

The 2021 Prudential Code and TM Code introduce a new requirement that monitoring of the treasury 

management indicators should be reported quarterly (along with the other prudential indicators) as part of the 

authority’s general revenue and capital monitoring. 

 

Key Prudential and Treasury Indicators for 2023-24 as of 30th June 2023 
 

Prudential and treasury indicators 

2023/24 
TMMS 2023-
24 Original 

£m 

2023/24 
Q1 

Budget 
£m 

Capital expenditure 
GF 
HRA  

Total 

 
34 
62 
96 

 
31 
54 
85 

Capital Financing Requirement: 
GF 
HRA  

Total 

 
55 

293 
348 

 
46 

285 
331 

Annual change in CFR 
GF 
HRA  

Total 

 
3 
26 
29 

 
9 
8 
17 

In year borrowing requirement 
GF 
HRA  

Total 

 
3 
25 
31 

 
4 
20 
24 

Gross borrowing 292 289 

Investments 15 45 

Net borrowing 277 244 

 

Authorised limits 
HRA 2023/24  

£m 

GF 
2023/24 

£m 

Authorised limit 305 86 

Operational boundary 293 70 

Gross external debt 233 2 

Financing costs as a % of net revenue stream as at 30.6.23 17% 6% 
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Maturity structure of debt 
30.6.23 
Actual 
 £’000 

Within 1 Year 0 

Over 1  not over 2 years 500 

Over 2  not over 5 years 26,026 

Over 5  not over 10 years 64,700 

Over 10 not over 15 years 100,663 

Over 15 not over 20 years 37,658 

Over 20 not over 30 years  5,510 

Over 30 years  0 

Total Debt 235,057 

 

 

 

Maturity structure of investment portfolio 
30.6.23 
Actual 
£000 

Within 1 Year 43,625 

Longer than 1 year 14,238 

Total Investments 57,863 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Treasury Position  

  2021/22 2022/23 

  

31 March 
2022 

Principal 
£’000s 

Rate  / 
Return 

% 

Average 
Life 

(Yrs) 

31 March 
2023 

Principal 
£’000s 

Rate  / 
Return 

% 

Average 
Life 
(Yrs) 

PWLB Borrowing 227,750 3.28 13 227,487 3.28 12 

Other Borrowing 
(LEP) 

7,070 0 8 7,570 0 7 

Total Debt 234,820   235,057   

Capital Financing 
Requirement 

304,947     314,233     

Over/(under) 
borrowing 

9,803     (23,935)     

Total 
Investments 

79,930   55,241   

 

INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO 
30.6.23 
Actual 
£000 

30.6.23 
Actual 

% 

Treasury investments – all managed in house   

Banks and Building Societies 25,950 58% 

Local authorities 2,300 5% 

Money Market Funds 16,675 37% 

Total treasury investments 44,925 100% 

Non-Treasury investments   

Subsidiaries 11,938 100% 

Total Non-Treasury Investments 11,938 100% 

Total of all Investments 57,863 100% 
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Investment Portfolio 
 
Investments held as of 30th June 2023 compared to our counterparty list: 
 
 

 
 
Approved countries for investments as of 30th June 2023 

 
Based on lowest available rating 

 

AAA                      

• Australia 

• Denmark 

• Germany 

• Netherlands  

• Norway 

• Singapore 

• Sweden 

• Switzerland 

 

AA+ 

• Canada    

• Finland 

• U.S.A. 

 

AA 

• Abu Dhabi (UAE) 

 

AA- 

• Belgium 

• France (downgraded by Fitch on 9th May 2023) 

• Qatar 

• U.K. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


